OPERATING MANUAL 2000 KD                                                                                  V7.4/20-EN
Page | 1
Spray gun 2000 KD
Art. no.:  20201, 20202
OPERATING MANUAL 2000 KD                                                                                  V7.4/20-EN
Page | 2
Thank you very much for the trust you have placed in us and our products.
Please read the operating manual first before working with

              In accordance with the EC Machine Directive 2006/42/EC,
Type of gun:               Suction gun  Compressed air
Type designation:              Type 2000 KD
Type description:              Spray gun
Article number manufacturer: 20201, 20202
Is developed, designed and manufactured in accordance with the above EC
guidelines, under the general responsibility of
Company: Vaupel GmbH
  Gerätebau & Drucklufttechnik
  Am Forsthaus 6
  35713 Eschenburg-Simmersbach
The technical documentation is complete.
The following harmonised standard has been applied:
DIN EN ISO 12100 - Sicherheit von Maschinen – Allgemeine Gestaltungsleit-
sätze - Risikobeurteilung und Risikominderung
The operating manual belonging to the machine are available in the original
version and in the respective national language.
Simmersbach, 01.04.2020
       Place, Date       Signature, Managing director
OPERATING MANUAL 2000 KD                                                                                  V7.4/20-EN
Page | 8
13.  Technical drawing and spare parts list
Pos. Article no. Description
1 --- Gun body
2 50 3909 005 Trigger
3 30 1102 006 Lever axis
4 60 3100 029 Lock washer
5
80158
Valve bolt
6 O-ring  1.5 x 0.75 mm
7 Valve seal
8 60 3103 003 Spring for valve
9 60 4100 062 O-ring  8 x 1 mm
10 30 1120 002 Locking screw
11 30 1424 009 Air nozzle  2.0 mm
12 30 1410 003 Lock nut (optional)
13 30 1122 011 Short nozzle (2900 KD)
21 40 4112 010 Threaded cap
21 A --- Ventilation hole
22 30 1432 020   Fixing screw  m 16 x 1 mm
23 60 3129 017 Riser pipe 245 mm
24 --- ¼“ Connection thread